PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined

Jacket

Collection: Sealtex™ Ultra

Range: Rainwear

Shell Fabric: Sealtex Ultra: 100%
Polyester, Tricot Knit, PU Coated
185¢g

Product information

2" silver heat seal reflective tapePack away
adjustable hoodAdjustable cuffs with snap
closureUnique lightweight flexible
fabricDurable and stretchy with a wipe clean
finishPockets: 2 lower with flapsStormflap with
two-way-zipper and snap closureBreathable and
waterproof with welded seams

Standards
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
Fabric Performance (WP 5,000mm MVP

3,000g/m?/24hrs)

EN 343:2019 Class 3:2 X (WP 5,000mm MVP
3,000g/m?/24hrs)

AS 4602.1 Class D/N

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

Sealtex™ Ultra

Sealtex® Ultra is a highly breathable, high
technology, PU coated fabric bonded to a
flexible 100% polyester tricot knit. This 5.50z
waterproof, windproof, and breathable fabric
will keep you warm and dry in adverse weather
conditions. Welded, waterproof seams keep rain
and wind out while the durable, anti-fungal,
anti-tear, flexible fabric can easily be wiped
clean, allowing these garments to look great
while lasting longer.

Rainwear

The following Rainwear collections offer an
outstanding choice of designs and colors,
suitable for many end users. The best quality
fabrics and the highest technology construction
techniques are used throughout, guaranteeing
the ultimate in all-weather protection. Tested to
withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each
garment has been designed and manufactured
with care to ensure total satisfaction wear after
wear.

Features
. CE Certified

- Waterproof with welded seams to prevent
water penetration

- Heat applied reflective tape for added
visibility

- Made of durable breathable, windproof and
water resistant fabric

- Lightweight and comfortable
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access

- Storm flap front to protect against the
elements

- Pack away hood for added functionality

- Snap adjustable cuffs for a secure fit
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Jacket
Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)
Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A, Objekt 8

1230, Austria

Contact: Marion Pfeiler
Cert No: VN605151065

Wash care
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CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item
US491YER4AXL
US491YER5XL
US491YERL
US491YERM
US491YERS
US491YERXL
US491YERXXL
US491YERXXXL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

Weight (Kg)
0.8400
0.8600
0.7600
0.7400
0.7200
0.7800
0.8000
0.8200

Cubic (m?)
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141
0.1141

EAN13

5036108243204
5036108243211
5036108231089
5036108231096
5036108331734
5036108231102
5036108231119
5036108231126

DUN14

15036108731357
15036108731364
15036108718945
15036108718952
15036108820051
15036108718969
15036108718976
15036108718983
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