PORTWEST®

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Iacket

Collection: Sealtex[™] Ultra Range: Rainwear Shell Fabric: Sealtex Ultra: 100% Polyester, Tricot Knit, PU Coated 185g

2" silver heat seal reflective tapePack away

adjustable hoodAdjustable cuffs with snap

closureUnique lightweight flexible

fabricDurable and stretchy with a wipe clean

finishPockets: 2 lower with flapsStormflap with

two-way-zipper and snap closureBreathable and

Product information

waterproof with welded seams



Sealtex[™] Ultra

Sealtex® Ultra is a highly breathable, high technology, PU coated fabric bonded to a flexible 100% polyester tricot knit. This 5.5oz waterproof, windproof, and breathable fabric will keep you warm and dry in adverse weather conditions. Welded, waterproof seams keep rain and wind out while the durable, anti-fungal, anti-tear, flexible fabric can easily be wiped clean, allowing these garments to look great while lasting longer.

Rainwear

The following Rainwear collections offer an outstanding choice of designs and colors, suitable for many end users. The best quality fabrics and the highest technology construction techniques are used throughout, guaranteeing the ultimate in all-weather protection. Tested to withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been designed and manufactured with care to ensure total satisfaction wear after wear.

Features

- CE Certified
- Waterproof with welded seams to prevent water penetration
- Heat applied reflective tape for added visibility
- Made of durable breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- Lightweight and comfortable
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access
- Storm flap front to protect against the elements
- · Pack away hood for added functionality
- Snap adjustable cuffs for a secure fit



Yellow S-5XL

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 Fabric Performance (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m²/24hrs) EN 343:2019 Class 3:2 X (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m²/24hrs) AS 4602.1 Class D/N EN ISO 20471 Class 3

PORTWEST.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Jacket Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH) (Notified Body No.: 0534) Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A, Objekt 8 1230, Austria Contact: Marion Pfeiler Cert No: VN605151065



CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m ³)	EAN13	DUN14
US491YER4XL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.8400	0.1141	5036108243204	15036108731357
US491YER5XL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.8600	0.1141	5036108243211	15036108731364
US491YERL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.7600	0.1141	5036108231089	15036108718945
US491YERM	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.7400	0.1141	5036108231096	15036108718952
US491YERS	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.7200	0.1141	5036108331734	15036108820051
US491YERXL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.7800	0.1141	5036108231102	15036108718969
US491YERXXL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.8000	0.1141	5036108231119	15036108718976
US491YERXXXL	Yellow	65.0	45.0	39.0	0.8200	0.1141	5036108231126	15036108718983